Mawson, Irene

From: Betty Turner [bturner@pica.army.mil]
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2002 1:35 PM
To: turnerb@ria.army.mil

Subject: M121A197M1 - sectionc

CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

PRON ML21A197ML AMC 1 AMSC G ATC AWCS5R

TDP 11674117 TDPL DATE 06/ 14/02
NSN 1090011749272 NOVENCLATURE GUNNER' S CONTROL ASSY

ENG NEERI NG EXCEPTI ONS: The fol |l owi ng engi neeri ng changes apply to this

procurenment action(s):
DOCUMENT DELETE REPLACE W TH
SPI 11674117 M L-B-117 M L-DTL- 117
DOCUMENT (' S) DELETE REPLACE W TH
7971353, 7973625 M L-S-13572 AS13572
7973628, 7973634
7973537 M L-L-52043 M L- C-46168
8374413 M L- STD- 417 ANSI /| PC/ J- STD- 001 CLASS 3
8380678 M L- C- 5499 AN6287
9337933, 9337934, M L- STD- 190 M L- STD- 130
99337935
11602192, 11676070 M L- STD- 193 TB 43- 0209 CHG 1
11608358 M L- P-47298 QPL-24041-22
11636182, 11636183, M L- T- 3520 M L- T- 8606
11652565 TT- P- 659 M L- STD- 171
11637334 M L- B- 6039 SAE AS6039
11654161 M L- M 81594 M L- M 81531
11674117 M L-S-81824/1 SAE AS81824/1

M L- S-13949 | PC-4101

M L- STD- 194 M L- STD- 171

M L- STD- 2000 ANSI /| PC/ J- STD- 001 CLASS 3
11676070 M L- STD- 471 M L- HDBK- 471
12290403 M L- P- 13949/ 2 | PC-4101
12290406 M L- R- 39008 M L- R- 39017

M L- R-39008/ 1
M L- R-39008/ 3
M L- R- 39008/ 4

M L-R-39017/1
M L-R-39017/3
M L- R-39017/ 4

DWG 11640235; CHG VENDOR NAME FROM BENDI X CORP TO AMPHENCL
" DELETE VENDOR BUNDY CORP
" DELETE VENDOR VEAM DI V
DWG 10951703 UPDATE VENDOR | NFO FROM CADI LLAC GAGE TO HR TEXTRON,
25200 WEST RYE CANYON ROAD, SANTA CLARI TA CA 91355
" UPDATE VENDOR | NFO FROM KEMP | NDUSTRI ES | NC TO KEMP/ REAL
TI ME LABORATORI ES, 990 S ROGERS CI R NO 5, BOCA RATON, FL
DOCUMENT

DELETE REPLACE W TH

1



SQAP

SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
QAP
QAP
QAP
QAR

11636182

11636183
11632565
11675993
11654520
11654513
11654512
11654520
11654506
11608354
11608356
11637266
11674120

TT- E-529
M L-T-3520

TT- E-489
M L-STD-471
M L- C- 45662

QQ A- 200/ 8

QQ A-591

NO REPLACEMENT
M L-T- 8606

NO REPLACEMENT
M L- HDBK- 471
ANSI Z540-1

ASTM B221

ASTM B85



CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

PRON ML21A197ML AMC 1 AMSC G ATC AWCS5R
TDP 11674117 TDPL DATE 06/ 14/02
NSN 1090011749272 NOVENCLATURE GUNNER S CONTROL ASSY

QAP 12290477 " "

SQAP 10923459 QQ C-390 ASTM B505
SQAP 11654866-1 QQ- P-35 ASTM A967
QQ S-764 ASTM A484 AND ASTM A582
SPEC 11654512 11655194 SOLDER | N ACCORDANCE W TH BEST

COVMERCI AL PRACTI CE TO ENSURE
COVPLI ANCE W TH DRAW NG OR
SPECI FI CATI ON REQUI REMENTS AS

APPL| CABLE
QAR 11674117 " "
SPEC 11654506 M L- STD- 105 M L- STD- 1916
M L- STD- 105 AQLS M L-STD-1916 VL IV for MAJOR &

M L-STD- 1916 VL Il for M NOR
Characteristics
SPEC 11654512 " "
SPEC 11654513 " "
SPEC 11654520 " "
SQAP 10873224 " "
QAP 10905014 " "
SQAP 10905015 " "
QAP 10905236 " "
QAP 10905300 " "
QAP 10905302 " "
SQAP 10923459 " "
SQAP 10923460 " "
QAP 10923461 " "
QAR 10923498 " "
SQAP 10924278 " "
SQAP 10924279 " "
QAR 10946819 " "
QAR 11590942 " "
SQAP 11591024 " "
SQAP 11591026 " "
QAP 11608354 " "
QAP 11608356 " "
QAP 11608358 " "
SQAP 11615301 " "
SQAP 11615328 " "
SQAP 11636089 " "
SQAP 11636182 " "
SQAP 11636183 " "
SQAP 11637266 " "
SQAP 11637272 " "
SQAP 11637334 " "
SQAP 11652565 " "
QAP 11654865 " "
SQAP 11654866-1 " "
SQAP 11655274 " "



SQAP 11655399
QAP 11673997
SQAP 11674078-1
QAR 11674117



CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

PRON ML21A197ML AMC 1 AMSC G ATC AWCS5R
TDP 11674117 TDPL DATE 06/ 14/02
NSN 1090011749272 NOVENCLATURE GUNNER S CONTROL ASSY

QAR 11674120 " "
SQAP 11674120-1 " "
SQAP 11674120-2 " "
SQAP 11674126 " "
SQAP 11675993 " "
SQAP 11676070 " "
SQAP 11676082 " "
SQAP 11676345 " "
QAP 12290477 " "
SQAP 7352010 " "
SQAP 7352011 " "
SQAP 7352013 " "
SQAP 7352059 " "
SQAP 7352060 " "
SQAP 7352061 " "
SQAP 7353161 " "
SQAP 7353162 " "
SQAP 7353163 " "
SQAP 7353173 " "
SQAP 7375614 " "
SQAP 7738814 " "
SQAP 7738816 " "
SQAP 7954174 " "
SQAP 7971087 " "
SQAP 7971345 " "
SQAP 7971346 " "
SQAP 7971347 " "
SQAP 7971348 " "
SQAP 7971349 " "
SQAP 7971350 " "
SQAP 7971351 " "
SQAP 7971353 " "
SQAP 7971358 " "
SQAP 7971359 " "
SQAP 7971360 " "
SQAP 7973539 " "
SQAP 7973544 " "
SQAP 7973625 " "
SQAP 7973627 " "
QAP 7973634 " "
QAP 7973729 " "
QAP 7973789 " "
QAP 7973791 " "
QAP 7973792 " "
SQAP 7973794 " "
QAP 7973795 " "
SQAP 7973797 " "
SQAP 7973798 " "



QAP
SQAP
QAP
SQAP

7973800
7973801
7973802
7973805



PRON ML21A197ML

TDP 11674117

NSN 1090011749272

QAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
QAR

QAR

SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SPEC
SQAP
QAP

SQAP
QAP

QAP

QAP

SQAP
SQAP
QAP

QAR

SQAP
SQAP
QAR

QAR

SQAP
SQAP
QAP

QAP

QAP

SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP

7973808
7973809
7973820
7973821
7973822
7974163
7974224
7974225
7974327
7974328
7974332
7974333
7974338
7974339
8376373
8724231
8737658
8744315
8744652
11654506
11654512
11654513
11654520
11674115
10873224
10905014
10905015
10905236
10905300
10905302
10923459
10923460
10923461
10923498
10924278
10924279
10946819
11590942
11591024
11591026
11608354
11608356
11608358
11615301
11615328
11636089
11636182
11636183

CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

AMC 1 AMSC G ATC AWCS5R

TDPL DATE 06/ 14/02

NOVENCLATURE GUNNER S CONTROL ASSY



SQAP 11637266
SQAP 11637272
SQAP 11637334
SQAP 11652565



PRON ML21A197ML

TDP 11674117

NSN 1090011749272

QAP

SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
QAP

SQAP
QAR

QAR

SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
QAP

SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
SQAP
QAP

QAP

11654865
11654866- 1
11655274
11655399
11673997
11674078-1
11674117
11674120
11674120-1
11674120-2
11674126
11675993
11676070
11676082
11676345
12290477
7352010
7352011
7352013
7352059
7352060
7352061
7353161
7353162
7353163
7353173
7375614
7738814
7738816
7954174
7971087
7971345
7971346
7971347
7971348
7971349
7971350
7971351
7971353
7971358
7971359
7971360
7973539
7973544
7973625
7973627
7973634
7973729

CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

AMC 1 AMSC G ATC AWCS5R

TDPL DATE 06/ 14/02

NOVENCLATURE GUNNER S CONTROL ASSY



QAP
QAP
QAP
SQAP

7973789
7973791
7973792
7973794

10



CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

PRON ML21A197ML AMC 1 AMSC G ATC AWCS5R
TDP 11674117 TDPL DATE 06/ 14/02
NSN 1090011749272 NOVENCLATURE GUNNER S CONTROL ASSY

QAP 7973795 "
SQAP 7973797 "
SQAP 7973798 "
QAP 7973800 "
SQAP 7973801 "
QAP 7973802 "
SQAP 7973805 "
QAP 7973808 "
SQAP 7973809 "
SQAP 7973820 "
SQAP 7973821 "
SQAP 7973822 "
SQAP 7974163 "
SQAP 7974224 "
SQAP 7974225 "
SQAP 7974327 "
SQAP 7974328 "
SQAP 7974332 "
SQAP 7974333 "
SQAP 7974338 "
SQAP 7974339 "
SQAP 8376373 "
SQAP 8724231 "
SQAP 8737658 "
QAR 8744315 "
QAR 8744652 "
SQAP 10915935 "
SQAP 11591025 "
QAR 12290405 "
SQAP 7353164 "
QAR 8744647 "
DWG 10927108 "
DWG 10927069 "
DWG 8312109 "
DWG 8312118 "
DWG 8312119 "
DWG 8312121 "
DWG 8312127 "
DWG 8312130 "
DWG 8312131 "
DWG 8312134 "
DWG 8312137 "
DWG 8312138 "
DWG 8312468 "
DWG 8312473 "
DWG 8312479 "
DWG 8312662 "
DWG 8441410 "

11



8441411
8441412
8441413
8441414

12



CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

PRON ML21A197ML AMC 1
TDP 11674117

NSN 1090011749272

DWG 8441415 "
DWG 7527645 QQ A- 225/ 4
DWG 7527645 QQ A-225/5
DWG 8344520 "
DWG 8344527 "
DWG 10885752 QQ A-225/6
DWG 11675993 "
DWG 11676532 "
DWG 7527645 "
DWG 8344520 "
DWG 8344527 "
DWG 8376503 "
DWG 7527645 QQ A-225/8
DWG 8344520 "
DELETE
DWG 11654425 M L- M 47089
DWG 11673997 M L-T-13513
DWG 12290475 M L- C- 11866
DWG 12290477 "
DWG 7973789 "
DWG 7973792 "
DWG 12290403 M L- P- 13949/ 2
M L- P- 13849
DWG 11608358 M L-P-47298
DWG 12290406 M L- R- 39008/ 1
DWG 12290406 M L- R- 39008/ 4
DWG 7716520 QQ C-530
DWG 8901191 QQ B-613
DWG 7716520 QS 571
DWG 10905014 QQ B-626
DWG 10905015 "
DWG 10905302 "
GFM GFE:

MYLARS REQUI RED ( Check one):

AMSC G ATC AWCS5R

TDPL DATE 06/ 14/02

NOVENCLATURE GUNNER S CONTROL ASSY

SAE- AMB- QQ A- 225/ 4
SAE- AMB- QQ A- 225/ 5

SAE- AMB- QQ A- 225/ 6

SAE- AMB- QQ A- 225/ 8

REPLACE wi t h
SAE- AM5- 3682
SAEJ516, TYPE | &l
ASTM B26/ B26M B8O;

SAE TYPE [11
B584; B148

| PC-4101

QPL-24041- 22

M L-R-39017/1

M L-R-39017/ 4
BOTH ASTM B196, ASTM B194
BOTH ASTM B36, ASTM- B121

J- STD- 006

ASTM B16M

DRAW NG NO.

Y or XN

CERTI FI CATI ON SI GNATURE( s) / CONCURRENCE

Eng

Act Raynond Brands
Type/ Print Name Signature/ Co

LCSE

Rayrmond Br ands

7112/ 02
Dat e

AMSTA- AR- CCB 374-4859 P

ncurrence O fice Sym DSN Te

13



Act VERA | GOLNI KOV VERA | GOLNI KOV 6/ 17/ 02 AMSTA- AR- LCS 880- 3536
Type/ Print Name Si gnature/ Concurrence Dat e O fice Sym DSN Tel

Pkg

Act JAMES F. ZOLL JAMES F. zZOLL 6/ 14/ 02 AMSTA- AR- \EP 880- 2865

14



CONTRACT C WORKSHEET

PRON ML21A197ML AMC 1 AMSC G ATC AWC5R
TDP 11674117 TDPL DATE 06/14/02
NSN 1090011749272 NOMENCLATURE GUNNER' S CONTROL ASSY
Type/ Print Name Si gnature/ Concurrence Dat e Office Sym DSN Tel
PAD

Act CARL GUGLI EM NI CARL GUGLI EM NI 7122/ 02 AMSTA- AR- QAC 880- 3379
Type/ Print Name Si gnature/ Concurrence Dat e Office Sym DSN Tel

15



